IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 20
PART C
CHANGES TO THE IPC RESULTING FROM
THE REMOVAL OF THE WORD “MISCELLANEOUS”
ANNEX 1 A 42 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03002E>
3/00 Appliances for hat-making not provided for in group 1/00, e.g. for
– – –
ANNEX 2 A 43 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03004E>
11/00 Footwear with arrangements to – – –
ANNEX 3 A 43 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03006E>
Subclass
index
<== 97/00, 99/00,
100/00
OTHER EQUIPMENT OR MECHANISMS FOR
SHOEMAKING OR REPAIRING 5/00, 61/00,
111/00 to 119/00
<Text deleted>
Guidance
Heading
before
111/00
Other mechanisms for shoemaking or repairing
ANNEX 4 A 44 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03008E>
25/00 Fancy ware for personal wear, not provided for in groups 1/00 to
19/00 or 23/00, e.g. crosses, – – –
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 21
Part C, page 2
ANNEX 5 A 47 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03010E>
Subclass
index
<== 83/00, 85/00,
87/00
DETAILS OR ACCESSORIES FOR
FURNITURE 88/00 to 97/00
OTHER FURNITURE 97/00
39/12 • Equipment for forms not provided for in groups 39/02 to 39/10
97/00 Furniture or accessories for furniture, not provided for in other
groups of this subclass
ANNEX 6 A 47 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03012E>
31/00 Details or accessories for chairs, beds, or the like, not provided for
in other groups of this subclass, e.g. upholstery – – –
ANNEX 7 A 47 G [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03014E>
29/00 Supports, holders, or containers for household use, not provided
for in groups 1/00 to 27/00 or 33/00 (for drying – – –
ANNEX 8 A 47 J [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03016E>
43/00 Implements for preparing or holding food, not provided for in
other groups of this subclass
47/00 Kitchen containers, stands or the like, not provided for in other
groups of this subclass (containers in – – –
47/16 <Unchanged>
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 22
Part C, page 3
ANNEX 9 A 47 L [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03018E>
Subclass
index
<== 15/00 to 21/00
CLEANING FOOTWEAR 23/00
N OTHER DOMESTIC CLEANING DEVICES 25/00
25/00 Domestic cleaning devices not provided for in other groups of this
subclass (for cleaning – – –
ANNEX 10 A 63 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03020E>
Subclass
index
<== Training equipment 69/00
OTHER SPORTING GAMES; OTHER
ACCESSORIES 67/00; 71/00
17/00 <Unchanged>
67/00 Sporting games not provided for in groups 1/00 to 65/00
ANNEX 11 A 63 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03022E>
Title – – – PLAYING BODIES; GAMES NOT OTHERWISE
PROVIDED FOR (data-processing equipment – – –
1/18 • • Scoring or registering devices; Indicators (1/16 takes
precedence; time-testing devices G 07 C)
9/00 Games not otherwise provided for (aspects of – – – the game 13/00)
ANNEX 12 A 63 G [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03024E>
Subclass
index
<== 23/00, 25/00,
29/00
OTHER APPARATUS FOR PUBLIC
AMUSEMENT 31/00, 33/00
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 23
Part C, page 4
Guidance
Heading
before 31/00
Other apparatus for – – –
ANNEX 13 A 63 H [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03026E>
Subclass
index
<== 27/00; 18/00;
25/00
N TOPS; DOLLS, TOY ANIMALS 1/00; 3/00
N OTHER TOYS 5/00, 7/00, 33/00
N MANUFACTURE OF DOLLS OR TOY FIGURES 9/00
DRIVING MECHANISM; CONTROLLING; ==>
<Text deleted>
<Text deleted>
<Text deleted>
<Text deleted>
JOKES, CONFETTI 37/00
33/30 • Imitations of apparatus, not otherwise – – –
ANNEX 14 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03086E>
Title <Unchanged>
ANNEX 15 B 01 J [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03087E>
38/72 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 16 B 21 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03088E>
37/02 <Unchanged>
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 24
Part C, page 5
ANNEX 17 B 22 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03089E>
17/18 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 18 B 23 P [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03032E>
Subclass
index
METAL-WORKING PROCESSES
Setting of diamonds ==>
ANNEX 19 B 41 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03090E>
Guidance
Heading
before 25/00
<Unchanged>
27/00 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 20 B 60 R [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03091E>
Subclass
index
<Unchanged>
ANNEX 21 B 62 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03092E>
55/27 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 22 B 65 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03037E>
61/00 Auxiliary devices, not otherwise provided for, for operating on
– – – binding material, containers or packages
63/00 Auxiliary devices, not otherwise provided for, for operating on
 – – – be packaged
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 25
Part C, page 6
ANNEX 23 B 65 G [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03093E>
51/36 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 24 B 65 H [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03094E>
Subclass
index
<Unchanged>
31/20 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 25 C 01 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03095E>
31/24 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 26 C 09 [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03042E>
Title – – – RESINS; ADHESIVES; COMPOSITIONS NOT
OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR; APPLICATIONS OF
MATERIALS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR
ANNEX 27 C 09 K [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03044E>
Title MATERIALS FOR APPLICATIONS NOT OTHERWISE
PROVIDED FOR; APPLICATIONS OF MATERIALS NOT
OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR
ANNEX 28 C 13 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03046E>
3/00 Sugar products not otherwise provided for, e.g. powdered, – – –
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 26
Part C, page 7
ANNEX 29 D 01 G [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03048E>
Subclass
index
<== OAKUM 17/00; 35/00
<Text deleted>
COMBINATION OF MACHINES OR
PROCESSES FOR CONTINUOUS
PROCESSING 21/00
WARNING OR SAFETY DEVICES 31/00
HAND TOOLS FOR TREATMENT OF FIBRES 33/00
OTHER PRELIMINARY TREATMENTS ==>
ANNEX 30 D 01 H [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03107E>
5/82 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 31 D 03 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03051E>
19/00 Methods or devices – – – or making patterns, not provided for in
other groups of this subclass
ANNEX 32 D 03 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03053E>
49/50 • • Devices or arrangements concerning insertion of the weft, not
otherwise – – –
ANNEX 33 D 04 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03054E>
39/00 Knitting processes, apparatus or machines, – – –
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 27
Part C, page 8
ANNEX 34 D 06 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03056E>
Subclass
index
– – – RECEPTACLES 1/00; 7/00
HAND IMPLEMENTS 5/00
N IMPLEMENTS FOR WASHING BY HAND
Receptacles; hand rubbing apparatus 1/00; 3/00
WASHING MACHINES  ==>
Guidance
Heading
before 87/00
Other laundry apparatus – – –
ANNEX 35 D 06 P [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03097E>
3/82 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 36 E 02 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03098E>
19/00 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 37 E 04 H [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03099E>
15/30 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 38 E 05 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03061E>
73/00 – – – unauthorised removal; Locking devices not provided for in
other groups of this subclass
ANNEX 39 E 05 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03063E>
7/00 Accessories for wings not provided for in other groups of this
subclass (specially adapted – – –
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 28
Part C, page 9
ANNEX 40 E 21 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03065E>
35/00 Details of, or accessories for, machines for – – – from the seam, not
provided for in groups 25/00 to 33/00, 37/00 or 39/00
ANNEX 41 E 21 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03100E>
16/00 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 42 F 01 L [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03068E>
Subclass
index
<Unchanged>
ANNEX 43 F 03 [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03070E>
Title – – – WIND, SPRING, OR WEIGHT MOTORS; PRODUCING
– – –
ANNEX 44 F 22 G [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03101E>
5/20 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 45 F 24 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03102E>
3/12 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 46 F 41 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03074E>
27/00 Accessories; Details or attachments not otherwise provided for
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 29
Part C, page 10
ANNEX 47 G 03 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03103E>
1/50 <Unchanged>
33/16 <Unchanged>
35/12 <Unchanged>
39/06 <Unchanged>
ANNEX 48 G 07 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03077E>
Subclass
index
<== SYSTEMS CONCERNING TICKETS
Holders; punches; validating; cancelling 7/00; 9/00; 11/00
TAXIMETERS; APPARATUS FOR ==>
ANNEX 49 G 07 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03104E>
3/00 <Unchanged>
5/00 <Unchanged>
9/00 Devices for facilitating the handling of coins, not provided for in
groups 1/00 to 5/00, 11/00 or 13/00 (of paper – – –
ANNEX 50 G 09 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03080E>
Subclass
index
<Unchanged>
ANNEX 51 G 09 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03082E>
19/00 Advertising or display means not otherwise provided for
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 30
Part C, page 11
ANNEX 52 H [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03105E>
Note(s) after
the title
<Unchanged>
ANNEX 53 H 05 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD03106E>
Title <Unchanged>
[Annex V follows]